®
ISO 9001      CERTIFIED
INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers  NORTH AMERICA   800-654-7949 • 417-335-5935 • Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
DBTC-SERIES
REV. B
M77388

• very broadband, multi octave
• temperature stable, BLUE CELL™ base
• all welded construction
• micro-miniature coupler, 0.15" x 0.15" x 0.15"
• protected by patent  6,140,887
• additional patent pending
Directional Couplers
50&75Ω     5 to 2000 MHz
Electrical Specifications
Surface-Mount, Micro-Miniature
Applications
• instrumentation
• cable TV
• communication receivers and transmitters
DBTC-9-4 5-1000 9.0±0.5 ±0.5 1.2 2.0 1.2 1.8 1.5 2.0 21 17 18 13 15 — 1.30 0.5 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
DBTC-10-4-75 5-1000 10.5±0.5 ±0.7 1.5 2.2 1.4 2.0 1.5 2.0 21 16 20 13 16 –– 1.30 0.5 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
DBTC-12-4 5-1000 12.2±0.5 ±0.9 0.9 1.8 0.7 1.3 1.1 1.6 33 22 21 14 15 — 1.30 0.5 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
DBTC-13-4 5-1000 13.0±0.5 ±0.6 0.7 1.3 0.7 1.3 1.1 1.6 21 17 18 13 13 — 1.30 0.5 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
DBTC-13-5-75 5-1000 13.2±0.5 ±0.6 0.9 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.1 1.6 21 17 19 14 18 –– 1.30 0.5 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
1000-1500 13.6±0.5 ±0.8 1.4 2.2 17 —
DBTC-16-5-75 5-1000 16.3±0.5 ±0.7 1.2 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.1 1.6 22 16 21 13 20 –– 1.30 1.0 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
1000-1500 16.5±0.5 ±0.7 1.3 1.9 19 — 1.30 1.0 1.0
DBTC-17-5 50-1000 17.0±0.7 ±0.9 0.9 1.4 20 13 1.30 –– 2.0 AT790  na 1.99
1000-1500 17.7±0.9 ±1.0 1.0 1.5 20 10 1.30 — 2.0
1500-2000 18.0±1.0 ±0.8 1.1 1.6 14 –– 1.30 –– 2.0
DBTC-18-4-75 5-1000 18.2±0.5 ±0.7 0.8 1.5 0.8 1.4 1.0 1.6 25 16 21 14 15 –– 1.30 1.0 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
DBTC-20-4 20-1000 20.4±0.6 ±0.8 0.3 1.0 0.4 1.0 0.7 1.3 21 13 21 14 16 — 1.20 1.0 1.0 AT790  na 1.99
fffffLLLLL-f-f-f-f-fUUUUU
FREQ.
RANGE
(MHz)